Regular meeting of Oliver Township Board, Sept 4, 2018 at 7:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Members present: Larry Krohn, Robert Krohn, Jeanette Renn, Tom Ziel, Kevin McKenzie.

It was moved by Tom Ziel, supportded by Kevin McKenzie that we approve the agenda, motion carried.

It was moved by Jeanette Renn, supported by Tom Ziel that the August 7, 2018 consent agenda (minutes) be approved, motion carried.
Treasurer’s report was given, approximately $462,768.00 on hand in the General Fund.

Fire Chief reported: 1 false alarm, 1 power line down and 1 lift assist for the month, also presented bills. Chief reported that the
Autumnfest went very well, they served over 400 dinners in less than 1 hour.

Three site permits issued : 372-18 co-op elevator-liquid fertilizer tank, 373-18 Keith Fisher-deck, 374-18 RB Woodward-addition on
house.

Discussion on painting the outside of the hall, first the wall has to be repaired so the water is not leaking into the firehall.
Township Board is looking for a new member on the ZBA Board, anyone interest contact the township board.
Retirement payments are due this month.

It was moved by Robert Krohn, supported by Kevin McKenzie that the Supervisor attend the MTA meeting held on Oct 2, 2018 at
Frankenmuth, motion carried, cost approximately $133,99.00.

Supervisor reported that the township road projects are all completed.
Foya request from Emily on hold.

Tribune FOYA for tax revenue from wind is being completed.

Assessor report: talked on a land division split.

Planning commission report: update on zoning updates.



Commissioner report: Steve Vaughn reported on the completion of the Counties master plan, and various projects in the county.

It was moved by Jeanette Renn, supported by Robert Krohn that the following bills be paid, including a portion of the road commission

bill, motion carried.

9971

9972

9973

9974

9975

9976

9977

9978

9979

9980

It was moved by Kevin McKenzie,

Tom Ziel

Kevin McKenzie
Larry Krohn
Robert Krohn
Jeanette Renn
Jim Seley

David McArthur
RLI

EMC National Life

EMC Insurance Co

125.00
125.00
650.00
969.33
1320.00
500.00
2222.33
298.00
600.00

11,827.00

9981
9982
9983
9984
9985
9/1

9/5

9/17
9/24

9/17

FireService Mgnt
Dinges Fire Co
Huron Cty Rd Comm
LeVillage

Mill Street Auto
DTE

DTE

Consumer

Frontier

Agri Valley

956.50

946.63

325,000.00
28.00
19.14
107.17
33.25
22.27
62.07

34.95

supported by Jeanette Renn that the meeting be adjourned, motion carried .



