Regular meeting of Oliver Township Board, Sept 4, 2018 at 7:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Members present: Larry Krohn, Robert Krohn, Jeanette Renn, Tom Ziel, Kevin McKenzie.

It was moved by Tom Ziel, support4ed by Kevin McKenzie that we approve the agenda, motion carried.

It was moved by Jeanette Renn, supported by Tom Ziel that the August 7, 2018 consent agenda (minutes) be approved, motion carried.

Treasurer's report was given, approximately \$462,768.00 on hand in the General Fund.

Fire Chief reported: 1 false alarm, 1 power line down and 1 lift assist for the month, also presented bills. Chief reported that the Autumnfest went very well, they served over 400 dinners in less than 1 hour.

Three site permits issued: 372-18 co-op elevator-liquid fertilizer tank, 373-18 Keith Fisher-deck, 374-18 RB Woodward-addition on house.

Discussion on painting the outside of the hall, first the wall has to be repaired so the water is not leaking into the firehall.

Township Board is looking for a new member on the ZBA Board, anyone interest contact the township board.

Retirement payments are due this month.

It was moved by Robert Krohn, supported by Kevin McKenzie that the Supervisor attend the MTA meeting held on Oct 2, 2018 at Frankenmuth, motion carried, cost approximately \$133,99.00.

Supervisor reported that the township road projects are all completed.

Foya request from Emily on hold.

Tribune FOYA for tax revenue from wind is being completed.

Assessor report: talked on a land division split.

Planning commission report: update on zoning updates.

Commissioner report: Steve Vaughn reported on the completion of the Counties master plan, and various projects in the county.

It was moved by Jeanette Renn, supported by Robert Krohn that the following bills be paid, including a portion of the road commission bill, motion carried.

9971	Tom Ziel	125.00	9981	FireService Mgnt	956.50
9972	Kevin McKenzie	125.00	9982	Dinges Fire Co	946.63
9973	Larry Krohn	650.00	9983	Huron Cty Rd Comm	325,000.00
9974	Robert Krohn	969.33	9984	LeVillage	28.00
9975	Jeanette Renn	1320.00	9985	Mill Street Auto	19.14
9976	Jim Seley	500.00	9/1	DTE	107.17
9977	David McArthur	2222.33	9/5	DTE	33.25
9978	RLI	298.00	9/17	Consumer	22.27
9979	EMC National Life	600.00	9/24	Frontier	62.07
9980	EMC Insurance Co	11,827.00	9/17	Agri Valley	34.95

It was moved by Kevin McKenzie, supported by Jeanette Renn that the meeting be adjourned, motion carried .